
RACE CARDSOUTH AFRICA 
®

Race  4	 8:20PM	 ($80,000)	 			  GRY	 Turf	 -- 1400m
1	 440974	 Pink Floyd	 58.5	 [1]	 T Godden	 5.3%	 C Hewitson	 8.4%
2	 514773	 Northern Warrior	 55.5	 [2]	 S Moodley	 7.1%	 M L Roberts	 9.3%
3	 200074	 Master Tobe	 56	 [3]	 G Pieterse (2.5)	 9.1%	 M Dixon	 7.8%
4	 700468	 Fat Cigar	 52.5	 [4]	 J Gates	 4.4%	 D C Howells	 12.2%
5	 635541	 Midnight Caller	 57	 [5]	 C Zackey	 11.5%	 W H Marwing	 7.4%
6	 370314	 Naval Secret	 59.5	 [6]	 M Yeni	 13.0%	 D C Howells	 12.2%
7	 913331	 Fromheretoeternity	 59	 [7]	 W Kennedy	 17.0%	 P A Peter	 15.5%
8	 363318	 Happy Aristocrat	 59.5	 [8]	 G Wright	 7.4%	 W A Nel	 12.5%
9	 140009	 State Of Mind	 60	 [9]	 R A Venniker (4.0)	12.0%	 G H van Zyl	 11.3%
10	512248	 Tromso	 58.5	 [10]	 K De Melo	 12.2%	 P L Lunn	 8.7%
11	640947	 Count Marsh	 56.5	 [11]	 R Fourie	 16.2%	 R A Hill	 7.7%
12	106215	 Mr Pigalle	 58	 [12]	 D Dillon	 10.3%	 P B Muscutt	 14.2%
13	801419	 Euphoric	 58	 [13]	 K Strydom (1.5)	 10.1%	 A Wright	 11.1%
14	103144	 Majorca Palace	 60	 [14]	 S Veale	 8.5%	 C Hewitson	 8.4%
15	006906	 Rainbow Rising	 52	 [0]	 Reserve 1	 0.0%	 G Van Zyl	 11.7%
16	148975	 Letaba	 61.5	 [0]	 Reserve 2	 0.0%	 S W Humby	 11.7%

Race  5	 8:55PM	 ($78,000)	 			  GRY	 Turf	 -- 1100m
1	 580042	 Sofia Erin	 58	 [1]	 M Yeni	 13.0%	 D C Howells	 12.2%
2	 81	 Lady Serena	 57	 [2]	 W Kennedy	 17.0%	 P V Lafferty	 5.3%
3	 384420	 Window To Africa	 58	 [3]	 G Wright	 7.4%	 W A Nel	 12.5%
4	 103303	 Keep The Lights On	61	 [4]	 A Marcus	 21.8%	 J S Snaith	 16.0%
5	 176100	 Vivid Jet	 60	 [5]	 K De Melo	 12.2%	 M Dixon	 7.8%
6	 401	 Finding Freedom	 58	 [6]	 S Khumalo	 17.5%	 G Van Zyl	 11.7%
7	 9591	 Hot Strike	 56	 [7]	 G Pieterse (2.5)	 9.1%	 M Dixon	 7.8%

Race  6	 9:30PM	 ($80,000)	 			  GRY	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 721120	 Purple Nkanyezi	 57.5	 [1]	 A Mgudlwa	 4.8%	 G B Puller	 10.3%
2	 347113	 Fire Faerie	 55	 [2]	 S Khumalo	 17.5%	 N Kotzen	 6.9%
3	 215	 River Doon	 59.5	 [3]	 W Kennedy	 17.0%	 G H van Zyl	 11.3%
4	 862421	 Maria Corolina	 52.5	 [4]	 M Yeni	 13.0%	 A Wright	 11.1%
5	 321409	 Shastina	 59.5	 [5]	 R A Venniker (4.0)	12.0%	 G H van Zyl	 11.3%
6	 719512	 Roha	 58.5	 [6]	 A Marcus	 21.8%	 P A Peter	 15.5%
7	 306169	 Simply Russian	 59	 [7]	 K Strydom (1.5)	 10.1%	 G B Puller	 10.3%
8	 017826	 Quepid	 60	 [8]	 T Gumede (1.5)	 7.9%	 D C Howells	 12.2%

Race  7	 10:05PM	 ($80,000)	 			  GRY	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 168340	 Favour	 58.5	 [1]	 K De Melo	 12.2%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.7%
2	 354461	 Astrix	 61.5	 [2]	 W Kennedy	 17.0%	 P A Peter	 15.5%
3	 123243	 Caliente	 58.5	 [3]	 T Godden	 5.3%	 D R Drier	 9.6%
4	 415112	 Native Tongue	 60	 [4]	 A Marcus	 21.8%	 J S Snaith	 16.0%
5	 022944	 Capoeira	 61.5	 [5]	 R Fourie	 16.2%	 W A Nel	 12.5%
6	 617531	 Gentleman’s Wager	 58.5	 [6]	 D Dillon	 10.3%	 P B Muscutt	 14.2%
7	 391003	 Love Bomb	 58.5	 [7]	 M Yeni	 13.0%	 F Robinson	 6.5%
8	 026205	 Tristful	 61.5	 [8]	 S Veale	 8.5%	 A J Rivalland	 11.8%
9	 725495	 Sniper Shot	 56	 [9]	 T Gumede (1.5)	 7.9%	 P V Lafferty	 5.3%
10	005004	 Guru’s Pride	 59.5	 [10]	 R A Venniker (4.0)	12.0%	 G H van Zyl	 11.3%

Race  1	 6:30PM	 ($80,000)	 			  GRY	 Turf	 -- 1200m
1	 037584	 Fateful Mistress	 60	 [1]	 A Arries	 9.4%	 P M Gadsby	 4.5%
2	 03042	 Winter Journey	 58	 [2]	 W Kennedy	 17.0%	 W/b Badenhorst/	 10.4%
3	 680	 Kingsmeads Krystl	 58	 [3]	 A Marcus	 21.8%	 A Wright	 11.1%
4	 	 And We Danced	 58	 [4]	 G Wright	 7.4%	 D S Bosch	 7.1%
5	 	 Chelsea Flower	 58	 [5]	 K A Brewer (4.0)	 2.6%	 C Hewitson	 8.4%
6	 09	 Fearless Kitty	 58	 [6]	 T Gumede (1.5)	 7.9%	 G S Kotzen	 10.1%
7	 	 Tough Cookie	 58	 [7]	 R A Venniker (4.0)	12.0%	 J S Snaith	 16.0%
8	 03	 Greatclubqueen	 58	 [8]	 J Sampson	 4.2%	 L W Goosen	 5.1%
9	 03444	 Time Request	 58	 [9]	 C Zackey	 11.5%	 W H Marwing	 7.4%
10	476463	 Sea Of Tranquility	 58	 [10]	 K Strydom (1.5)	 10.1%	 D C Howells	 12.2%
11	 0	 Tide Is High	 58	 [11]	 T Godden	 5.3%	 W/b Badenhorst/	 10.4%
12	 5074	 Gimme A Lullaby	 58	 [12]	 M Yeni	 13.0%	 Y Govender	 7.0%

Race  2	 7:05PM	 ($80,000)	 			  GRY	 Turf	 -- 2000m
1	 697255	 Wishonaire	 60	 [1]	 C Zackey	 11.5%	 W H Marwing	 7.4%
2	 875	 Natasha Rostov	 56	 [2]	 M Yeni	 13.0%	 D C Howells	 12.2%
3	 854236	 Duquesne Whistle	 60	 [3]	 S W Njokwe (4.0)	 1.4%	 M J Odendaal	 6.0%
4	 087805	 Bell Starbuster	 60	 [4]	 S Veale	 8.5%	 A J Rivalland	 11.8%
5	 085	 Claudina	 60	 [5]	 N Patel	 4.8%	 M J Odendaal	 6.0%
6	 645703	 Bijoux	 60	 [6]	 R Fourie	 16.2%	 N Kotzen	 6.9%
7	 870747	 Supper At Six	 60	 [7]	 K Strydom (1.5)	 10.1%	 D C Howells	 12.2%
8	 343834	 Noble Nova	 60	 [8]	 S Khumalo	 17.5%	 N Kotzen	 6.9%

Race  3	 7:40PM	 ($80,000)	 			  GRY	 Turf	 -- 1400m
1	 900548	 Denisa	 60	 [1]	 C Zackey	 11.5%	 L Denysschen	 3.1%
2	 45	 New Orleans	 57	 [2]	 A Marcus	 21.8%	 C Hewitson	 8.4%
3	 0	 Ultimatum Tree	 57	 [3]	 R A Venniker (4.0)	12.0%	 M L Roberts	 9.3%
4	 423264	 Indomavel	 60	 [4]	 A Mgudlwa	 4.8%	 G B Puller	 10.3%
5	 043	 Shield Maiden	 57	 [5]	 T Gumede (1.5)	 7.9%	 D C Howells	 12.2%
6	 09	 War Goddess	 57	 [6]	 J Sampson	 4.2%	 L W Goosen	 5.1%
7	 	 Creative Touch	 57	 [7]	 S Moodley	 7.1%	 M D Miller	 8.5%
8	 045488	 Princess Donelly	 60	 [8]	 J Gates	 4.4%	 L Denysschen	 3.1%
9	 	 Magic In Motion	 57	 [9]	 T Godden	 5.3%	 W/b Badenhorst/	 10.4%
10	 87	 Lily Of Orange	 57	 [10]	 K De Melo	 12.2%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.7%
11	 	 Park And Fly	 60	 [11]	 M Yeni	 13.0%	 D C Howells	 12.2%
12	 68	 Chinny Rose	 57	 [12]	 A Arries	 9.4%	 Y Govender	 7.0%
13	 460	 Bay Breeze	 57	 [13]	 S Khumalo	 17.5%	 G Van Zyl	 11.7%
14	 0402	 Cashew	 57	 [14]	 W Kennedy	 17.0%	 W/b Badenhorst/	 10.4%

Race  8	 10:42PM	 ($80,000)	 			  GRY	 Turf	 -- 2000m
1	 172453	 Princess Anastasia	 59	 [1]	 S Veale	 8.5%	 D R Drier	 9.6%
2	 551673	 Twicethequality	 61	 [2]	 M Yeni	 13.0%	 D C Howells	 12.2%
3	 432223	 Silver Maria	 59.5	 [3]	 K De Melo	 12.2%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.7%
4	 952789	 Isla Morada	 52	 [4]	 A Arries	 9.4%	 P M Gadsby	 4.5%
5	 137755	 Arion Express	 57.5	 [5]	 R A Venniker (4.0)	12.0%	 M L Roberts	 9.3%
6	 062356	 Twice To Sydney	 57.5	 [6]	 G Wright	 7.4%	 W A Nel	 12.5%
7	 0419	 Owlette	 54	 [7]	 S Moodley	 7.1%	 W/b Badenhorst/	 10.4%
8	 246514	 Rise	 54	 [8]	 S Khumalo	 17.5%	 G Van Zyl	 11.7%
9	 209844	 Consol Queen	 54.5	 [9]	 R Fourie	 16.2%	 A Nassif	 6.0%
10	009113	 Aquae Sulis	 60	 [10]	 T Gumede (1.5)	 7.9%	 D C Howells	 12.2%
11	149173	 Flying First Class	 56	 [11]	 J Sampson	 4.2%	 L W Goosen	 5.1%

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability 
for any error which may arise.

GREYVILLE (TURF TRACK)

2900m triangular-shaped circuit. 
All races clockwise round turn with 400m 
run-in. Low-number draws are preferable, 
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SOUTH AFRICA

15-09-2021 (Wed)

SOUTH AFRICA FEED SELECTIONS
RACE 1 - 3.Kingsmeads Krystl    2.Winter Journey    12.Gimme A Lullaby    9.Time Request

RACE 2 - 5.Claudina    3.Duquesne Whistle    8.Noble Nova    2.Natasha Rostov

RACE 3 - 2.New Orleans    10.Lily Of Orange    5.Shield Maiden    14.Cashew

RACE 4 - 1.Pink Floyd    6.Naval Secret    7.Fromheretoeternity    5.Midnight Caller

RACE 5 - 4.Keep The Lights On    5.Vivid Jet    6.Finding Freedom    1.Sofia Erin

RACE 6 - 4.Maria Corolina    6.Roha    3.River Doon    8.Quepid

RACE 7 - 8.Tristful    4.Native Tongue    5.Capoeira    2.Astrix

RACE 8 - 6.Twice To Sydney    10.Aquae Sulis    3.Silver Maria    5.Arion Express



顶级南非赛事
®

第 4场	 8:20PM	 ($80,000)	 					    基维尔	--1400公尺

1	 440974	 粉红弗莱	Pink Floyd	 58.5	 [1]	 古德恩	 5.3%	何伟森	 8.4%
2	 514773	 北部战士	Northern Warrior	 55.5	 [2]	 穆礼	 7.1%	罗拨士	 9.3%
3	 200074	 托比大师	Master Tobe	 56	 [3]	 皮特斯-2.5	 9.1%	狄克逊	 7.8%
4	 700468	 雪茄	 Fat Cigar	 52.5	 [4]	 杰凯奇	 4.4%	霍威尔	 12.2%
5	 635541	 午夜来电	Midnight Caller	 57	 [5]	 杰奇	 11.5%	马伟豪	 7.4%
6	 370314	 纳瓦秘密	Naval Secret	 59.5	 [6]	 M也尼	 13.0%	霍威尔	 12.2%
7	 913331	 今天永恒	Fromheretoeternity	 59	 [7]	 甘理迪	 17.0%	P彼德	 15.5%
8	 363318	 快乐将军	Happy Aristocrat	 59.5	 [8]	 赖特	 7.4%	奈尔	 12.5%
9	 140009	 思维	 State Of Mind	 60	 [9]	 温尼可-4.0	 12.0%	邵家荣	 11.3%
10	 512248	 特隆索	 Tromso	 58.5	 [10]	基根	 12.2%	卢恩	 8.7%
11	 640947	 玛斯公爵	Count Marsh	 56.5	 [11]	霍励贤	 16.2%	罗希尔	 7.7%
12	 106215	 皮佳先生	Mr Pigalle	 58	 [12]	迪伦	 10.3%	玛斯卡	 14.2%
13	 801419	 优法瑞	 Euphoric	 58	 [13]	特莱东-1.5	 10.1%	韦特	 11.1%
14	 103144	 马卓卡	 Majorca Palace	 60	 [14]	韦奕尧	 8.5%	何伟森	 8.4%
15	 006906	 彩虹天空	Rainbow Rising	 52	 [0]	 候补1	 0.0%	邵嘉辉	 11.7%
16	 148975	 莉塔巴	 Letaba	 61.5	 [0]	 候补2	 0.0%	汉拜	 11.7%

第 5场	 8:55PM	 ($78,000)	 					    基维尔	--1100公尺

1	 580042	 苏菲伊琳	Sofia Erin	 58	 [1]	 M也尼	 13.0%	霍威尔	 12.2%
2	 81	 瑟琳娜	 Lady Serena	 57	 [2]	 甘理迪	 17.0%	拉夫迪	 5.3%
3	 384420	 任意门	 Window To Africa	 58	 [3]	 赖特	 7.4%	奈尔	 12.5%
4	 103303	 保持光明	Keep The Lights On	 61	 [4]	 马安东	 21.8%	史奈斯	 16.0%
5	 176100	 机动飞艇	Vivid Jet	 60	 [5]	 基根	 12.2%	狄克逊	 7.8%
6	 401	 找自由	 Finding Freedom	 58	 [6]	 关铭诺	 17.5%	邵嘉辉	 11.7%
7	 9591	 火热一击	Hot Strike	 56	 [7]	 皮特斯-2.5	 9.1%	狄克逊	 7.8%

第 6场	 9:30PM	 ($80,000)	 					    基维尔	--1600公尺

1	 721120	 紫战士	 Purple Nkanyezi	 57.5	 [1]	 麦古华	 4.8%	布勒	 10.3%
2	 347113	 火菲利	 Fire Faerie	 55	 [2]	 关铭诺	 17.5%	高森	 6.9%
3	 215	 顿河	 River Doon	 59.5	 [3]	 甘理迪	 17.0%	邵家荣	 11.3%
4	 862421	 克罗利纳	Maria Corolina	 52.5	 [4]	 M也尼	 13.0%	韦特	 11.1%
5	 321409	 沙斯蒂娜	Shastina	 59.5	 [5]	 温尼可-4.0	 12.0%	邵家荣	 11.3%
6	 719512	 罗哈	 Roha	 58.5	 [6]	 马安东	 21.8%	P彼德	 15.5%
7	 306169	 休闲国度	Simply Russian	 59	 [7]	 特莱东-1.5	 10.1%	布勒	 10.3%
8	 017826	 丘比	 Quepid	 60	 [8]	 古米德-1.5	 7.9%	霍威尔	 12.2%

第 7场	 10:05PM	 ($80,000)	 					    基维尔	--1600公尺

1	 168340	 喜爱	 Favour	 58.5	 [1]	 基根	 12.2%	金米亚	 11.7%
2	 354461	 阿斯特丽	Astrix	 61.5	 [2]	 甘理迪	 17.0%	P彼德	 15.5%
3	 123243	 卡联缇	 Caliente	 58.5	 [3]	 古德恩	 5.3%	德里尔	 9.6%
4	 415112	 大舌头	 Native Tongue	 60	 [4]	 马安东	 21.8%	史奈斯	 16.0%
5	 022944	 卡珀伊拉	Capoeira	 61.5	 [5]	 霍励贤	 16.2%	奈尔	 12.5%
6	 617531	 威格绅士	Gentleman’s Wager	 58.5	 [6]	 迪伦	 10.3%	玛斯卡	 14.2%
7	 391003	 爱情炸弹	Love Bomb	 58.5	 [7]	 M也尼	 13.0%	罗宾森	 6.5%
8	 026205	 特利弗	 Tristful	 61.5	 [8]	 韦奕尧	 8.5%	李维兰	 11.8%
9	 725495	 狙击手	 Sniper Shot	 56	 [9]	 古米德-1.5	 7.9%	拉夫迪	 5.3%
10	 005004	 自豪大师	Guru’s Pride	 59.5	 [10]	温尼可-4.0	 12.0%	邵家荣	 11.3%

第 1场	 6:30PM	 ($80,000)	 					    基维尔	--1200公尺

1	 037584	 天命真女	Fateful Mistress	 60	 [1]	 艾雷斯	 9.4%	贾兹比	 4.5%
2	 03042	 冬日之旅	Winter Journey	 58	 [2]	 甘理迪	 17.0%	巴登赫	 10.4%
3	 680	 水晶王	 Kingsmeads Krystl	 58	 [3]	 马安东	 21.8%	韦特	 11.1%
4	 	 一起跳舞	And We Danced	 58	 [4]	 赖特	 7.4%	包斯奇	 7.1%
5	 	 恰西之花	Chelsea Flower	 58	 [5]	 布里维-4.0	 2.6%	何伟森	 8.4%
6	 09	 勇猫咪	 Fearless Kitty	 58	 [6]	 古米德-1.5	 7.9%	科森	 10.1%
7	 	 硬汉子	 Tough Cookie	 58	 [7]	 温尼可-4.0	 12.0%	史奈斯	 16.0%
8	 03	 俱乐女王	Greatclubqueen	 58	 [8]	 桑普森	 4.2%	古森	 5.1%
9	 03444	 时光控管	Time Request	 58	 [9]	 杰奇	 11.5%	马伟豪	 7.4%
10	 476463	 无垠海洋	Sea Of Tranquility	 58	 [10]	特莱东-1.5	 10.1%	霍威尔	 12.2%
11	 0	 高弹	 Tide Is High	 58	 [11]	古德恩	 5.3%	巴登赫	 10.4%
12	 5074	 晚安曲	 Gimme A Lullaby	 58	 [12]	M也尼	 13.0%	嘉文德	 7.0%

第 2场	 7:05PM	 ($80,000)	 					    基维尔	--2000公尺

1	 697255	 韦森奈尔	Wishonaire	 60	 [1]	 杰奇	 11.5%	马伟豪	 7.4%
2	 875	 娜塔莎	 Natasha Rostov	 56	 [2]	 M也尼	 13.0%	霍威尔	 12.2%
3	 854236	 杜奇思尼	Duquesne Whistle	 60	 [3]	 卓伟-4.0	 1.4%	欧登达	 6.0%
4	 087805	 贝尔星爵	Bell Starbuster	 60	 [4]	 韦奕尧	 8.5%	李维兰	 11.8%
5	 085	 克劳狄娜	Claudina	 60	 [5]	 帕特尔	 4.8%	欧登达	 6.0%
6	 645703	 毕祖希	 Bijoux	 60	 [6]	 霍励贤	 16.2%	高森	 6.9%
7	 870747	 六点宵夜	Supper At Six	 60	 [7]	 特莱东-1.5	 10.1%	霍威尔	 12.2%
8	 343834	 诺贝诺娃	Noble Nova	 60	 [8]	 关铭诺	 17.5%	高森	 6.9%

第 3场	 7:40PM	 ($80,000)	 					    基维尔	--1400公尺

1	 900548	 德尼沙	 Denisa	 60	 [1]	 杰奇	 11.5%	邓尼斯	 3.1%
2	 45	 新欧林斯	New Orleans	 57	 [2]	 马安东	 21.8%	何伟森	 8.4%
3	 0	 无敌树	 Ultimatum Tree	 57	 [3]	 温尼可-4.0	 12.0%	罗拨士	 9.3%
4	 423264	 英杜马维	Indomavel	 60	 [4]	 麦古华	 4.8%	布勒	 10.3%
5	 043	 神盾传说	Shield Maiden	 57	 [5]	 古米德-1.5	 7.9%	霍威尔	 12.2%
6	 09	 战争女神	War Goddess	 57	 [6]	 桑普森	 4.2%	古森	 5.1%
7	 	 艺术直觉	Creative Touch	 57	 [7]	 穆礼	 7.1%	M米勒	 8.5%
8	 045488	 多娜利	 Princess Donelly	 60	 [8]	 杰凯奇	 4.4%	邓尼斯	 3.1%
9	 	 瞬间移动	Magic In Motion	 57	 [9]	 古德恩	 5.3%	巴登赫	 10.4%
10	 87	 莉莉橙子	Lily Of Orange	 57	 [10]	基根	 12.2%	金米亚	 11.7%
11	 	 休闲飞行	Park And Fly	 60	 [11]	M也尼	 13.0%	霍威尔	 12.2%
12	 68	 奇尼玫瑰	Chinny Rose	 57	 [12]	艾雷斯	 9.4%	嘉文德	 7.0%
13	 460	 风沙湾	 Bay Breeze	 57	 [13]	关铭诺	 17.5%	邵嘉辉	 11.7%
14	 0402	 卡修	 Cashew	 57	 [14]	甘理迪	 17.0%	巴登赫	 10.4%

第 8场	 10:42PM	 ($80,000)	 					    基维尔	--2000公尺

1	 172453	 安娜塔夏	Princess Anastasia	 59	 [1]	 韦奕尧	 8.5%	德里尔	 9.6%
2	 551673	 好质感	 Twicethequality	 61	 [2]	 M也尼	 13.0%	霍威尔	 12.2%
3	 432223	 银玛利亚	Silver Maria	 59.5	 [3]	 基根	 12.2%	金米亚	 11.7%
4	 952789	 莫拉达	 Isla Morada	 52	 [4]	 艾雷斯	 9.4%	贾兹比	 4.5%
5	 137755	 利安快车	Arion Express	 57.5	 [5]	 温尼可-4.0	 12.0%	罗拨士	 9.3%
6	 062356	 悉尼双子	Twice To Sydney	 57.5	 [6]	 赖特	 7.4%	奈尔	 12.5%
7	 0419	 奥勒特	 Owlette	 54	 [7]	 穆礼	 7.1%	巴登赫	 10.4%
8	 246514	 升旗	 Rise	 54	 [8]	 关铭诺	 17.5%	邵嘉辉	 11.7%
9	 209844	 康索女王	Consol Queen	 54.5	 [9]	 霍励贤	 16.2%	纳昔夫	 6.0%
10	 009113	 苏利斯	 Aquae Sulis	 60	 [10]	古米德-1.5	 7.9%	霍威尔	 12.2%
11	 149173	 飞行班	 Flying First Class	 56	 [11]	桑普森	 4.2%	古森	 5.1%
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内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

南非赛马贴士
第 1场 - 3.水晶王      2.冬日之旅    12.晚安曲     9.时光控管

第 2场 - 5.克劳狄娜    3.杜奇思尼    8.诺贝诺娃    2.娜塔莎

第 3场 - 2.新欧林斯    10.莉莉橙子   5.神盾传说    14.卡修

第 4场 - 1.粉红弗莱    6.纳瓦秘密    7.今天永恒    5.午夜来电

第 5场 - 4.保持光明    5.机动飞艇    6.找自由      1.苏菲伊琳

第 6场 - 4.克罗利纳    6.罗哈        3.顿河        8.丘比

第 7场 - 8.特利弗      4.大舌头      5.卡珀伊拉    2.阿斯特丽

第 8场 - 6.悉尼双子    10.苏利斯     3.银玛利亚    5.利安快车


